Dr YSR Aarogyasri Health Care Trust (Government of Andhra Pradesh)

CIRCULAR

Dr. YSR AHCT/944 /EHS (Dist. Comt.)/2020, Dt. 15.10.2020

Sub:- Dr.YSR AHCT – EHS – District Management Committee – Conduction of the meeting for every two months – Communication – Reg.

Ref:- 1) This Office Circular No. Dr.YSR AHCT/1715/EHS(Dist.Comt.)/2019, Dt. 23.09.2019.

2) Deliberations in Management Committee Meeting held on 14-10-2020.

Vide reference 1st cited above, it is to inform that the District Management Committee Members are revised and communicated to all the District Coordinators.

Vide reference 2nd cited above, the Management Committee Meeting held on 14-10-2020 and it is decided to conduct District Level Management Committee Meetings for every two months.

In view of the above, the District Coordinators of the Dr YSR AHCT are directed to conduct the District Management Committees meetings for every 2 months without fail and the Minutes of the meeting along with the issues/grievances if any raised by the Members should be submitted to the Trust for further action.

Chief Executive Officer

Dr YSR Aarogyasri Health Care Trust

To

The District Coordinators of Dr. YSR Aarogyasri Health Care Trust.

The District Management Committee Members through District Coordinator.

Copy to

The Presidents of respective Employees & Pensioners Associations of State.